PUBLIC HEARING
TAPES #18 AND 19

HB 2030, 2031, 2032, 2230, 2231

HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE
JANUARY 29, 2007, 1:00 P.M.
Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Members Present: Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Staff Present:

Witnesses:

Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair
Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Andy Olson

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
Rep. Brad Witt

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

Diane Belt, Legislative Rep., Oregon Association of County Tax Collectors

Bob Vroman, Oregon Association of County Tax Collectors

Nicole Palmateer, Oregon Assn. of Area Agencies on Aging & Disabilities

Jim Davis, United Seniors / Save Oregon Seniors
Rick Bennett, AAR.P.

Lee Girard, Department of Human Services

Marc Overbeck, Policyshift, LLC

John Phillips, Department of Revenue

Richard Kreitzer, Marion County Assessor

TAPE 18, SIDE A

007 Chair Barnhart Calls meeting to order at 1:05P.M.

011 Chair Barnhart Opened Public Hearing on HB 2030, HB 2031, and HB 2032.
013 Chair Barnhart

017 Diane Belt Diane Belt, Legislative Rep., Oregon Association of County Tax Collectors
022 Chair Barnhart

023 Belt

025 Chair Barnhart

026 Belt Exhibit D

078 Bob Vroman Bob Vroman, Oregon Association of County Tax Collectors

090 Belt

110 Chair Barnhart

111 Vice Chair Butler

120 Belt

127 Vice Chair Butler

130 Chair Barnhart

134 Mary Ayala Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits A and B)
163 Vice Chair Butler

169 Ayala

170 Vice Chair Butler

171 Ayala

172 Vice Chair Butler

173 Ayala Exhibit C

199 Vice Chair Butler

207 Ayala

208 Vice Chair Butler

212 Ayala



213 Vice Chair Butler
215 Ayala
217 Vice Chair Butler
219 Chair Barnhart
220 Belt
221 Chair Barnhart
223 Belt
266 \Vroman
283 Rep. Olson
286 Belt
318 Rep. Berger
324 Belt
334 Rep. Berger
340 Chair Barnhart
344 Belt
345 Rep. Berger
353 Belt
372 Rep. Berger
377 Belt
391 Chair Barnhart
397 Belt
416 Chair Barnhart
421 Belt
424 Chair Barnhart
435 Belt
438 Chair Barnhart
443 Belt
478 Chair Barnhart
482 Belt
487 Chair Barnhart
490 Belt
494 Chair Barnhart
497 Belt
499 Chair Butler
505 Belt

TAPE 19, SIDE A
029 Chair Barnhart
031 Belt
033 Vice Chair Butler
044 Belt
056 Vice Chair Butler
063 Belt
065 Vice Chair Butler
068 Belt
072 Chair Barnhart
073 \Vroman
084 Chair Barnhart
087 Belt
090 Vroman
094 Chair Barnhart
096 Belt
149 Vice Chair Butler
157 Belt
158 Vice Chair Butler
159 Chair Barnhart
161 Rep. Berger
168 Belt
179 Rep. Berger

Exhibit F

Exhibit G



184
187
191
206

239
245
272
274
323
340
342
358
373
378
388
415
416
432

Belt

Chair Barnhart
Vroman

Nicole Palmateer

Chair Barnhart
Palmateer
Chair Barnhart
Jim Davis
Rick Bennett
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Berger
Palmateer
Rep. Berger
Vice Chair Butler
Ayala

Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart
Davis

TAPE 18, SIDEB

004
019
042
052
063
083
085
091
094
114
116
126
131
135
141
146
148
149
152
169
175
180
182
198
203
207
270
280
303
327
324
350
354
386
414
424
435
438

Chair Barnhart
Lee Girard

Marc Overbeck
Chair Barnhart
John Phillips
Rep. Berger
Phillips

Chair Barnhart
Phillips

Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart
Phillips

Chair Barnhart
Phillips

Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Rep. Olson
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Phillips

Chair Barnhart
Phillips

Ayala

Phillips

Richard Kreitzer
Vroman

Vice Chair Butler
Phillips

Vice Chair Butler
Phillips

Kreitzer

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Nicole Palmateer, Oregon Association of Area Agencies on Aging and
Disabilities (Exhibit H)

Jim Davis, United Seniors / Save Oregon Seniors
Rick Bennett, A A.R.P.

Lee Girard, Department of Human Services (Exhibit I)
Marc Overbeck, Policyshift, LLC (Exhibit J)

John Phillips, Department of Revenue

Closed Public Hearing on HB 2030, HB 2031 and HB 2032.
Opened Public Hearing on HB 2230 and HB 2231.

Exhibit K

Exhibit M and Exhibit N

Exhibit L

Richard Kreitzer, Marion County Assessor

Closed Public Hearing on HB 2230 and HB 2231
Adjourns meeting at 2:26 p.m.



Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:
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HB 2030, Staff Measure Summary, Ayala

HB 2031, Staff Measure Summary Ayala

HB 2032, Staff Measure Summary, Ayala

Written testimony, Diane Belt, Oregon Association of County Tax Collectors

HB 2030, Written testimony, Diane Belt, Oregon Association of County Tax Collectors
HB 2031, Written testimony, Diane Belt, Oregon Association of County Tax Collectors
HB 2032, Written testimony, Diane Belt, Oregon Association of County Tax Collectors
HB 2032, Written testimony, Nicole Palmateer, Oregon Association of Area Agencies on Aging and
Disabilities

HB 2032, Written testimony, Lee Girard, Oregon Department of Human Services

HB 2032, Written testimony, Marc Overbeck, Policyshift, LLC

HB 2230, Staff Measure Summary, Ayala

HB 2231, Staff Measure Summary, Ayala

HB 2230, Written testimony, John Phillips, Department of Revenue

HB 2231, Written testimony, John Phillips, Department of Revenue



